Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk primarily arises from floating rate borrowing, including various revolving and other lines of credit. Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value

or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.
The exposure of the Company’s borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

Particulars March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018 April 1, 2017

Variable rate borrowings:

- Cash credit   507.91   523.81   399.54

- Loans 60.63   73.93   87.27

- Vehicle loan   2.65   3.80   4.89

Total borrowings   571.19   601.54  491.70

The Company’s fixed rate borrowings are carried at amortised cost. They are, therefore, not subject to interest rate risk as defined in Ind-AS 107, since neither

the carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate because of a change in market interest rates.

Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of changes in interest rates.

Particulars March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018

Interest rates - increase by 25 basis points * 1.43 1.50

Interest rates - decrease by 25 basis points * (1.43) (1.50)

SLV Security Services Private Limited

All figures in INR million, unless stated otherwise

data

*Holding all other variables constant

Credit risk

Credit risk arises from the possibility that counterparties may not be able to settle their obligations as agreed resulting in a financial loss. The primary exposure
to credit risk arises from Trade receivables and unbilled revenue amounting to INR 459.45 million and INR 68.59 million respectively as at March 31, 2019

(INR 536.59 million and Nil respectively as at March 31, 2018 & INR 532.89 million and Nil respectively as at April 1, 2017). These are unsecured and are